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The People of the City of Concord

Community 
Development

Affordable Housing 
Programs

Building

Economic Development

Engineering

Multi‐Family Rental 
Inspections

Planning

Transportation

Board of Appeals

Design Review Board

Planning Commission

Economic Development 
& Base Reuse 

Conveyance Strategies

Financial Feasibility

Fiscal Sustainability

Public Outreach

Reuse Planning

Police

Field Operations

Internal Operations

Investigations 
Professional Standards

Volunteer Emergency 
Services

Administration

Finance

Budget & Financial 
Planning

City Treasury

Disbursements

Financial Analysis & 
Reporting

Purchasing & Materials 
Management

Revenue Generation

Lease Management

Public Works

Citywide Streetlight 
Assessment District & 

Traffic Signals

Facility Maintenance & 
Custodial Services

Fleet Management

Graffiti Removal

Landscape & Lighting 
Assessment Districts

Parks Services

Sewer Enterprise

Street Maintenance, 
Signs & Markings

Street Sweeping

Traffic Operations

Human 
Resources

Employee Services

Benefits Administration

Classification & 
Compensation

Employee Relations

Labor Relations

Organizational Training 
& Development

Recruitment & Selection

Safety & Workers 
Compensation

Information
Technology

City Boundaries
Parcel Ownership
Land Management
Geospatial Analytics
GIS Data Layers
Street Addressing

Help Desktop Support
Web Sites

Client‐side Security
Technology Training

Enterprise
Applications & Data 

Bases
Application & Data Base 

Security
Project Management 

Office (PMO)

Network Services
Telephone Services
Voice Mail Services
Radio/Wireless
Communications
Network Security

Office of the
City Manager

City Clerk/
Administrative 

Services

City Council Support

Community Relations

Document Imaging/
Records Management

Franchise Management

Measure Q Oversight 
Committee

Parks &
Recreation

Aquatics

Camp Concord

Facility Operations & 
Programs

Golf Course Enterprise 
Agreements

Pavilion Management & 
Operations Agreement

Senior & Special 
Recreation Services

Adult Sports & Events

Youth & Teen Programs

Commission on Aging

Concord Pavilion 
Community Outreach 

Committee

Parks, Recreation & 
Open Space
 Commission

City Council
Mayor and Four Council Members

Appointive Advisory Boards,
Committees or Commissions

City Treasurer 
 Deposits

Investments

City Attorney

City ManagerClaims Processing
Legal Council to City Council, Commissions, Committees, City Management, 

City Departments and City Staff
Litigation and Liability Defense

Municipal Code Violation Prosecution
Ordinances, Resolutions, Contracts

The City of Concord has a City Council/City Manger form of government.  Five Council Members and the City Treasurer are elected.  The Council appoints the City Manager and the City Attorney.  The City Manager 
appoints the City Clerk and department heads and hires employees to carry out program services.  The City Council appoints qualified citizens from the community to serve on advisory boards and commissions.



Executive Staff 

Name  Position Email Address Telephone 
Number 

Valerie Barone  City Manager valerie.barone@cityofconcord.org 671-3150

Susanne Brown  City Attorney susanne.brown@cityofconcord.org 671-3160

Mark Bustillos  Chief of Police mark.bustillos@cityofconcord.org 671-3193

Steve Voorhies   Director of Parks & Recreation steve.voorhies@cityofconcord.org 671-3202

Jasmin Loi   Director of Human Resources  jasmin.loi@cityofconcord.org 671-3310

Karan Reid  Director of Finance karan.reid@cityofconcord.org 671-3192

Justin Ezell  Director of Public Works justin.ezell@cityofconcord.org 671-3231

Greg Taylor  Director of Information Technology greg.taylor@cityofconcord.org 671-3159

Guy Bjerke  Director of Economic Development 
and Community Reuse Planning 

guy.bjerke@cityofconcord.org  671-3076

Andrea Ouse  Director of Community Development andrea.ouse@cityofconcord.org 671-3434

Jennifer Ortega  Community Relations Manager jennifer.ortega@cityofconcord.org 671-3272

Joelle Fockler   City Clerk joelle.fockler@cityofconcord.org 671-3390

Farrel A. Stewart Civic Center 
1950 Parkside Drive 
Concord, CA 94519-2578 

(925) 671-3390 – City Clerk
Website:  www.cityofconcord.org

E-Mail:  cityinfo@cityofconcord.org

City Clerk E-mail:  joelle.fockler@cityofconcord.org 
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